

Welcome

Saran Tugsjargal, Student Commissioner, California Department of Education, Advisory Commission for Special Education



Saran Tugsjargal

California Department of Education Advisory Commission Special Education

My leadership journey ACLC ASB (2019 - Present) League of Womer

- Elected Representative and Liaison to Advisory Committee
- Drafted and Presented **Proposals for Community** Advocacy
- Represented Student Body within the ASB
- Organized and Coordinated School-Wide Events Focused on Community Building



League of Women Voters (2023-Present)

- Planned Pre-Voter Registration Booths at Schools for Youth
- Empowered Youth to Amplify Their Voices Through Voting



Interact club (2022-Present)

- President of ACLC Interact Club & Project Representative for District 1570
 - Member of Interact Club since freshman year
 - Actively participated in Interacts major events, establishing connections with youth across the Bay Area
 - Recipient of the Rotary Youth Leadership Award in the summer of 2023





Now: Commissioner for California Department of Education Advisory Commission Special Education







Taking a risk we learn and we grow like plants.

-Saran Tugsjargal